Holli Browder, Director

Parks and
Recreation Update




Coming Soon

CORE'

Columbus Outdoor Recreation Experience

CORE

Columbus Outdoor
Recreation Experience

Passenger side

Driver Side

Conceptual Design Only.



. CORE

Columbus Outdoor Recreation Experience

Conceptual Design Only.



Trailer

Right side
Columbus Outdoor Recreation Experience

, GronGia -

Wn do amazing,

Conceptual Design Only.



CORE

Columbus Outdoor Recreation Experience

Columbus Outdoor Recreation Experience

Cofsnbls

e

Conceptual Design Only.



GEORGIA

ES%‘SEFG%W )ﬁl famlly connectlon

Let's Have Some Fun!

Block Party dates and locations:

COLUMBUS COMMONS- JUNE 5
FARLEY HOMES- JUNE 12
WARREN WILLIAMS HOMES- JUNE 26

COLUMBUS VILLAS- JULY 10 ’
ARBOR POINTE 1/2 & E.J.KNIGHT-JULY 17
ELIZABETH CANTY HOMES-JULY 24
WILSON HOMES- JULY 31

1:00 PM T0 3:00 PM

X&If}c% - Piedmont




atis & Becryadie™

2 ,'4 -

Nl «.) Piedmont




Passport to Columbus pick up locations:

Columbus Ice Rink
Metra Transit Center
Columbus Parks & Recreation Admin Office
Civic Center Box Office
South Columbus Branch Library
N & North Columbus Branch Library
)1** Mildred L. Terry Library
Chattahoochee Columbus Public Library
b A 29th Street Recreation Center
Boxwood Recreation Center
Carver Park Recreation Center
Fluellen Recreation Center
& # Frank Chester Recreation Center
y Northside Recreation Center .
Psalmond Road Recreation Center = "
Tillis Recreration Center

This possport entitles its users to trovel *hrougl\ou'l‘ the cﬂ's of
Columbus, GA to visit the porﬂcipoﬂng orgomzofm & enjoy

H\olr activities oll summor
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RIGDON PARK PooL \
PSALMOND ROAD PoOL
SHIRLEY WINSTON PARK POOL
RENOVATIONS
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DESIGN-BUILD MEETING
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CCG POOL RENOVATIONS
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CCG POOL RENOVATIONS
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SCHEDULE

Below are the completion dates of the current project
schedule. Schedule has been negatively affected by
Health Department Permit, plan revisions, and rain
delays. 4 out of the 5 months of 2024, so far, have had
above average rainfall. 45 days of rain delay are
recorded. We have only applied for 2 weeks on these
projects in the hopes that we could make up time on
weekends, but it has been raining consistently every

week.

Proposed New Completion Dates:

Rigdon
Shirley
Psalmond

Substantial

Final

08/09/2024
09/13/2024
10/13/2024

08/23/2024
09/27/2024
10/29/2024

CCG Pools Renovation
Weather Delay Log
5025 Steam Mill Road, Columbus GA

Date
January 2024

CCG PoOL RENOVATIONS

Station: COLUMBUS METRO AIRPORT (KCEG)

High() Low(R) Rain(n) Snow(in) Notes

Friday, Jarary 5, 2024 58° ¥ 0.14 0.00
Saturday, January 6, 2024 60" ar 0.18 0.00
Monday, January B, 2024 54" 35" 0.37 0.00
Tuzsday, January 9, 2024 BS* = 284 0.00
Friday. Jaruary 12, 2024 B5" iy 042 0.00
Wednesday, January 24, 2024 g2° 45" 0.15 0.00
Thursday, January 25, 2024 [ 83" 1.66 0.00
Saturday, January 27, 2024 68" 5 0.64 0.00

Total Janusry Precip (in)
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US Ciimate Data Average Rainfall 3,85 inches

|
¥

Sunday, February 4, 2024 = a4 0.88 0.00
Sunday, February 11, 2024 BE" 5 4.28 0.00
Maonday, February 12, 2024 LTy 5z 275 0.00
Friday, February 23, 2024 [ 55° 0.10 0.00
Total Febuary Precip (in) a1 US Climate Data Average Rainfall 4.4 inches
Friday, March 1, 2024 = 4 210 0.00
Tuesday, March 5, 2024 B5° B1° 0.20 0.00
Wednesday, March B, 2024 4 58" n.22 0.00
Friday, March 8, 2024 [ B0° in 0.00
Saturday, March 9, 2024 [ 55" 0.73 0.00
Friday, March 15, 2024 71" B0° 0.65 0.00
Sunday, March 17, 2024 g2" 557 0.66 0.00
Friday, March 22, 2024 83" 57° 122 0.00
Tuzsday, March 26 2024 Ba* BO® 0.53 0.00

Tolal March Precip (in) 043 US Climate Data Average Rainfall 546 inches
Wednesday, April 3, 2024 8 55° 154 0.00
Wednesday, April 10, 2024 76" B3 156 0.0
Thursday, April 11, 2024 4" 54" 0.12 00w
Saturday, April 20, 2024 B° B5° 0.24 0.00
Total Aprl Precip {in) 348 US Climate Data Average Rainfall 3,55 inches

Sunday, May 5. 2024 B B 0.18 0.00
Thursday, May 9 2024 78" B5° 242 0.00
Friday, May 10, 2024 4" 55 .65 0.00
Monday, May 13, 2028 BE* 54" 04 0.00
Friday, May 17, 2024 7 R 0.8z 0.00
Saturday, May 16, 2024 B® 57° .69 0.00
Saturday, May 25, 2024 B [7a 0.13 0.00
Monday, May 27, 2024 B5* 71 0.29 0.00
Total May Precip in) 570 US Climate Data Average Fainfall 3.10 inches
[ Total Rain Days 4500  Rain days lost
0.1" fo 0.99" of Precipitation 1day  [3"6" of Precipitation 3 days
1°-3" of Precipitation 2days |26 " of Precipitation 4 days
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SPLASH PADS

Citizens Service Center
Geotech and Survey have been performed. Schematic design in progress.

Carver Park
Planned location near new playground. Geotech proposal pending.

Britt David Park
Exact location to be proposed by design-build team.

Liberty District
Location TBD.

South Commons
Location TBD.

6t Pad
Location TBD.

Conceptual Design Only.



